Event Staff & Key Contacts

STAFF

Executive Director
Flying Events Chair
Balloonmeister
Assistant Balloonmeister
Chief Safety Officer
Chief Weather Officer
Chief Scoring Officer
Operations Manager
Wind Reader

Social Media Manager
Landowner Relations
Propane Operations

Media Flight Coordinator

Sponsor Coordinator
Volunteer Crew Coordinator
Hospitality Management
Flight Crew Waivers
Webmaster /CBFpilots.com
Target Team

IMPORTANT NUMBERS
Emergencies
Weather

Statesville Airport (KSVH) AWOS

Statesville Regional Airport
KSVH Airport Frequency

Lost Balloon Number (Joe Zavada)

Iredell County Sherriff

Duke Energy (Power Company)

Statesville City Power

Energy United (Power Company)

Sam Parks

Kevin Reavis
Henry Rosenbaum
Joe Zavada
Duncan Dunavent
Duncan Dunavent
Ken Draughn

Rob Mullis

Jenna Litton
Lauren Sawin
Ashley Senk
Joanie Ashley
James Mathes
Kirsten Mathes
Mandy KcLaughlin
Kim McKinney
Mandy McLaughlin
Barb Mason Van
Bonnie Dunavent
Nikki Wise

Marc Klinger

Beth Krask

Jenny Keener

Roy Gillick

Sarah Gillick

505-503-9091
336-260-2005
804-971-0704
330-608-5766
704-928-7882
704-928-7882
336-260-4725
704-968-8727
540-325-9212
919-609-8231
608-219-8033
704-677-5773
704-706-1235
580-736-4637
704-880-1370
704-437-1576
704-880-1370
704-880-3796
704-560-0868
704-880-8422
704-995-3005
404-444-4109
682-429-0329
864-430-7647
864-979-0391

911

800-992-7433
704-873-1978
704-873-1111
123.075 CTAF
330-608-5766
704-878-3100
800-769-3766
704-878-3364
800-522-3783



